license or state identification number, financial account or payment card information, medical information, 
health insurance information, passport number, system access information, biometric data, and date of birth. 

Notice to Washington Residents 

On or about January 16, 2026, PROVAIL began providing written notice of this event to approximately 
four thousand three hundred ninety-one (4,391) Washington residents.  Written notice is being provided in 
substantially the same form as the letter attached here as Exhibit A. 

Other Steps Taken and To Be Taken 

Upon learning of this event, PROVAIL moved quickly to investigate and respond, assess the security of its